Exemption Application FORM File with Your Count for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations Assessor on dr 451 Before December 31 Read Instructions on reverse side. Failure to properly complete or timely file this application will result in a denial of the exemption. County Name Name of Organization Lancaster 2019 Boys and Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County State Where Incorporated Name of Business if Different than Organization Nebraska Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property Name of Owner of Property \$2814 Contact Name Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant Michelle Birkel 402 477 4134 P O Box 22344 Zip Code Email Address City State Lincoln NE 68516 mbirkel@lincolnbgc.org Type of Ownership Cemetery Organization Charitable Organization Educational Organization Religious Organization Agricultural and Horticultural Society Title of Officers, Address, City, State, Zip Code Name **Directors, or Partners** 6230 Doe Creek Circle, Lincoln, NE 68516 Jessica Erstad President 4243 Pioneer Woods Drive, Lincoln, NE 68501 Treasurer Katie Thompson P. O. Box 83008, Lincoln, NE 68501 Jill Becker VP - Operations Legal description of real property and general description of all depreciable tangible personal property, except licensed motor vehicles: Exercise Equipment and Television. R St, Ste 321 Property described above is used in the following exempt category (please mark the applicable boxes): **X** Educational Charitable Cemetery Religious Agricultural and Horticultural Society Give a detailed description of the primary use of the property and any other uses of the property: Used by club members for educational and physical fitness purposes. LANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR/ REGISTER OF DEEDS All organizations, except for an Agricultural and Horticultural Society, must complete the following questions. Is all of the property used exclusively as described above? Is the property used for financial gain or profit to either the owner or owner or organization making exclusive use of the property? **⋈** NO If Yes, state the number of hours per week Is the property owned or used by an organization which discriminates in membership or employment based on race, color, or national origin?... Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this exemption application and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is correct and complete. I also declare that I am duly authorized to sign this exemption application. sign **Authorized Signature** here Retain a copy for your records. For County Assessor's Recommendation Approval COMMENTS: Approval of a Portion Denied Signature of County Assessor Date For County Board of Equalization Use Only

of Equalization is correct pursuant to the laws of the State of Nebraska.

Signature of County Board Member

Date

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the determination made by the County Board

If the County Board's determination is different from the County Assessor's recommendation, an explanation is required.

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Approved

☐ Denied

Approval of a Portion

File with Your County	// Exem	notion A	Application	1 .		FORM
Assessor on or for Tax B	xen ption on Real an	d Personal	Property by Qua	- alifying Organizat	tions	
Belote December 31	Re	ad instructions	on reverse side.			451
Failure to	properly complete or time	ly file this app		a denial of the exem		
Name of Organization		•	County Name		Tax Year	
CHI Nebraska			Lancaster		2019	
Name of Business if Different than Organiza	tion		State Where Incorporat	ed		
Name of Owner of Property			Nebraska	el and Daramal Branash.	Parcel ID	Musel au
			\$1,576,000.00	al and Personal Property		
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant	CHI Nebraska, c/o Property Management \$1,576,000.00 16-29-103-002-000 Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant Contact Name Phone Number					
12809 West Dodge Road Don Mandel (402) 343-4431						
City City	State Zip	Code	Email Address		(402) 3	+0-4401
Omaha	NE 681			alagant arg		
Type of Ownership	INE OOT	J4	donald.mandel@	galegent.org		
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	tion DR	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation	Cemetery Organization
	Title of Officers,		ongroup organization	py onamon organiza		
Name	Directors, or Partners			ss, City, State, Zip Co	de	
Cliff Robertson	CEO & President		t Dodge Road, Or			
Jeanette Woitalewicz	CRO		t Dodge Road, Or			
Richard Herink	Board Chair	6600 South	27th Street, Linc	oln, NE 68512		
Legal description of real property and genera	al description of all depreciable	tangible persona	i property, except license	d motor vehicles:	イヒ(にIVED
Property Address: 4055 Yank	ee Hill Road, Lincoln,	NE 68516			.1111	28 2019
Legal Description: Wilderness	Heights 2nd Addition	, Block 1, Lo	ot 2	. /		
Dropouts done that above to see I to the full					WCASTER	OB OGDEN COUNTY ASSESSOR/
Property described above is used in the follo	_	_			REGIS	TER OF DEEDS
Agricultural and Horticultural Society		Religious		Cemetery		
Give a detailed description of the primary us	e of the property and any other	uses of the prop	erty:			
Land is owned by CHI Nebraska	an non-profit health	care organiz	zation providing m	nadical sanjicas in	cludina (haritable care for
those without funds for paymen	t.	oare organiz	zation providing in	iculcal selvices illi	ciduling (mantable care for
, and the second	•					
All organizations, except for an Agricultu	ral and Horticultural Societ	v. must comple	te the following quest	ions.		
is all of the property used exclusively as o	described above?				🛛 YI	S NO
Is the property used for financial gain or p						s 👿 no
Is a portion of the property used for the sa If Yes, state the number of hours per we	ale of alcoholic beverages?				🗍 YI	-
Is the property owned or used by an orga		membership or e	mployment based on rac	e. color. or national origin	?□YI	ES 🔀 NO
Under penalties of law, I o	eclare that I have examined th	is exemption app	lication and, to the best	of my knowledge and beli	ef, it is com	ect and
complete. I also declare that I	am duly authorized to sign this	exemption applic	eation.	,		
الرين Sign ، المالك sign ،	I Manuallel		Regional Dir	rector of Real Esta	ato /	137/18
here Authorized Signature	(Title	rector of real Late	Dat	e/ 10 t 11/
11010	Retai	n a copy fo	r your records.			
For County Assessor's Recommendation						
☐ Approval	COMMENTS:					
Approval of a Portion	•			•		
☐ Denied	Class	atura of County A				· · · · ·
Signature of County Assessor For County Board of Equalization Use Only						
Approved				Assessor's recommendation	on, an evola	nation is required
Approval of a Portion	Janny Doulds				on, an explo	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Denied		doolars that is "	o heat of	and halled the state of		Aba Causta Daniel
			ect pursuant to the laws	and belief, the determinati of the State of Nebraska.	on made by	ule County Board

Signature of County Board Member

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization
must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
96-135-1999 Rev. 6-2019 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 4-2018

Signature of County Board Member

Date

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04

File with Your County	FORM			
Assessor on or Before December 31	tions 451			
B (D)		ely file this app	on reverse side. Dication will result in a denial of the exem	
Name of Organization		•	County Name	Tax Year
JOSHUA COLLINGSWORTH N	IEMORIAL FOUNDA	TION	LANCASTER	2019
Name of Owner of Property			State Where Incorporated	•
W. BLAKE COLLINGSWORTH			NEBRASKA Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property	Parcel ID Number
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant 9435 HOLLOW TREE COURT			\$17,710.00	P055654
City	State Zip	Code	Contact Name	Phone Number
LINCOLN Email Address	NE 685	12	W. BLAKE COLLINGSWORTH	402-730-5838
BLAKE@JOSHUAMEMORIAL.	ORG			
Type of Ownership				
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	tion R	eligious Organization	ation Cemetery Organization
Name	Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners		Address, City, State, Zip Co	de
	Director		OW TREE COURT LINCOLN NE	
KATHLEEN C. COLLINGSWO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OW TREE COURT LINCOLN NE	68512
KERRY LASSELY-MILLER	Director		GATE CT ATLANTA GA 30342	
	I description of all depreciable	tangible persona	Il property, except licensed motor vehicles:	
MASCOT SUITS	^ .			RECEIVED
APPLE COMPUTER	4425	Halli	w Tree Ct	
	ーしつ	10000		APR 29 2019
Property described above is used in the follow	ving exempt category (please	mark the applica	ble boxes):	ROB OGDEN
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	⊠ Educational	Religious	X Charitable	ANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR/ REGISTER OF DEEDS
Give a detailed description of the use of the p	property:			7120101211070220
		indergarten	and elementary schools water safe	ty programs 66 Mascot
suites are utilized in Josh the O				ty programs. So Massoc
	ttor programo in oo,	ouridad arro		
		 		
All organizations, except for an Agricultu			ete the following questions. 	s 🗆 NO
			n making exclusive use of the property? YE	
Is a portion of the property used for the sa	ale of alcoholic beverages?			s 🛮 NO
If Yes, state the number of hours per we				
Is the property owned or used by an organ or national origin?				s 🖾 no
Under penalties of law, I d	eclare that I have examined t	his exemption ap	plication and, to the best of my knowledge and be	lief, it is correct and
complete. I also declare that I		s exemption appil		04 26 2010
sign w Bease Collingener	meth		director	04-26-2019
here Authorized Signature	Reta	in a copy fo	Title or your records.	Date
	For Coun	ty Assessor	's Recommendation	
☐ Approval	COMMENTS:			
Approval of a Portion				
☐ Denial	Sign	nature of County	Assessor	Date
	For Count	y Board of E	qualization Use Only	
I declare that to the best o laws of the State of Nebraska.		e determination m	nade by the County Board of Equalization is correc	t pursuant to the
Approved	COMMENTS:			
Approval of a Portion				
Denied	Cin	nature of County	Roard Member	Date
	, Sigi	initial of County	Podra Mellinei	Duio

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
96-135-1999 Rev. 4-2018 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 1-2014

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04

File with Your County	Exem	ption A	application	0	ions	FORIVI		
Assessor on or Before December 31	ions	451						
Failure complete or timely file this application will result in a denial of the exemption.								
Name of Organization	Church	ſ	County Name Lancas to		Tax Year	019		
Name of Owner of Property	0 /		State Where Incorporated					
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant	eney Koab		Total Actual Value of Real and I	Personal Property	Parcel ID N			
Lincoln Ni	E 685	12	\$ 7 millio	n	-	200001000		
City	ist place. Chu	Code	Contact Name	4.30	Phone Num			
Thrown (a Chr Email Address	isi place. Chu	VCN	lerry Bro	wr	(100)		
Type of Ownership	Educational Organiza	tion DE	leligious Organization ()	Charitable Organiz	ation [Cemetery Organization		
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Title of Officers,							
Name	Directors, or Partners			ty, State, Zip Co		115 /05/		
Richard Lorimer	President	900 1	<u>Chartwell L</u> Dlum Ridge Roa		n NE	NE 68516 68527		
Mark Balschweid Lule Neal	Treasurer	8100	Rainy River R	oad hin	coln N			
Legal description of real property and general	al description of all depreciable	tangible person	al property, except licensed moto	or vehicles:				
514, T9, R	6, 6th Pr	incipa	1 Meridian	, LOT	94	VE		
Situs Addr	ess: 1111 0	1d Ch	eney Roak,	Lin cò	REC	EIVED		
Property described above is used in the follo	wing exempt category (please	mark the applica	ible boxes):		B.F.A.	y 21 2019		
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	_ ,	Religious	Charitable	Cemetery		·••		
Give a detailed description of the use of the Wan the closing the church proper purposes such a	property: g of Brandys ty 15 used	Bung	ch day care usively for v	(Closek	AMCASTER BEGIS	OB DIGDEN COUNTRADSSISSORY ITER OF DEEDS: tab		
purposes such a	s worship, r	eligion	* instruction	7 fell	owsk	$i\rho$,		
All organizations, except for an Agricult	urar and norticultural socie	ry, musi comp	icto the following queens					
Is all of the property used exclusively as Is the property used for financial gain or	described above?	mer or organizati	on making exclusive use of the p	oroperty? Y				
Is a portion of the property used for the s	sale of alcoholic beverages? .			Y	ES X NO			
If Yes, state the number of hours per w Is the property owned or used by an orga		- n membership oi	employment based on race, col	lor,	r tor			
			pplication and, to the best of my		elief, it is con	rect and		
complete. I also declare that	I am duly authorized to sign thi	is exemption app	lication.	α	0			
sign Levs	1 ton		Senior Assoc	rate las	Da Da	5-16-19		
here Authorized Signature	Reta	ain a copy i	Title for your records.		Da	ie		
	\circ		r's Recommendation					
Approval	COMMENTS:							
Approval of a Portion								
☐ Denial	Sig	nature of Count	y Assessor		Da	te		
	For Coun	ty Board of	Equalization Use Only	qualization is corre	ct pursuant to	o the		
I declare that to the best laws of the State of Nebrask	of my knowledge and belief, that.	ne determination	made by the County Board of Ed	qualization is cone	o. paradant t			
. Approved	COMMENTS:							
Approval of a Portion								
☐ Denied	<u> </u>	anature of Court	v Board Member			te		
	V C1	DUSTURE OF COUNT	v Dudiu Menibel					

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization
must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
96-135-1999 Rev. 4-2018 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 1-2014

File with Your County	Exemption Application	FORM						
Assessor on or Before December 31	Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations Read instructions on reverse side.	451						
	ure to properly complete or timely file this application will result in a denial of the exemption.							
Name of Organization	For Young Children Inc. Lancaster 720	210						
Name of Business if Different than C	organization Children Lnc. Lancaster 20 State Where Incorporated	21-1						
Name of Owner of Property Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property Parcel ID Number								
Mantesson School		2-129-006-000						
Street or Other Mailing Address of A								
4727 A S-	t. Emily Dutter 402 State Zip Code Email Address	-489-4366						
Lincoln	AIE CONTO	stream, net						
Type of Ownership								
Agricultural and Horticultural	Society Educational Organization Religious Organization Charitable Organization Title of Officers.	Cemetery Organization						
Name	Directors, or Partners Address, City, State, Zip Code							
Jenna Vitosi	President 7510 Lincolnshire Rd. Lincoln	11000						
Boundy Ebbs	State of the state	NE (20522						
	nd general description of all depreciable tangible personal property, except licensed motor vehicles:	NEGULE						
SHURTLEFFS	PIEDMONT PARK, BLOCK 1, Lot 6, EX VA	ECEIVED						
House, shed	, lot @ 4717 A St. Lincoln, NE 08510							
		JUN 28 2019						
	the following exempt category (please mark the applicable boxes):	ROB OGDEN						
Give a detailed description of the pri		STER COUNTY ASSESSOR/ REGISTER OF DEEDS						
Montessori School	for Young Children will be demoing the house and	shed on the						
property and p	plans to build a new commercial building per	the states						
requirements.	The new building will house additional classicions	acation.						
	Agricultural and Horticultural Society, must complete the following questions. ively as described above?	The Selection						
	gain or profit to either the owner or owner or organization making exclusive use of the property? Yi							
Is a portion of the property used If Yes, state the number of hou	for the sale of alcoholic beverages?	ES NO						
	van organization which discriminates in membership or employment based on race, color, or national origin?							
Under penalties o complete. I also decla	of law, I declare that I have examined this exemption application and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is com are that, I am duly authorized to sign this exemption application.	ect and						
sign Finn		6-27-19						
here Authorized Signatu	Retain a copy for your records.	3						
For County Assessor's Recommendation								
Approval	COMMENTS:							
	COMMINIENTS.							
☐ Approval of a Portion								
Denied	Signature of County Assessor Date)						
	For County Board of Equalization Use Only							
Approved	If the County Board's determination is different from the County Assessor's recommendation, an expla	nation is required.						
Approval of a Portion								
Denied	I dealoge that to the best of multi-multi-mark the detection	atha Caucht Band						
	I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the determination made by of Equalization is correct pursuant to the laws of the State of Nebraska.	The County Board						

Signature of County Board Member

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization

must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
96-135-1999 Rev. 6-2019 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 4-2018

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat . §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04

File with Your County	Exem	ption A	Application	1	FORM
Assessor on or Before December 31 for Tax E	xemption on Real an	d Personal	Property by Qualifying Organizat	tions	451
			olication will result in a denial of the exem	ption.	
Name of Organization LOCUS Impact Investing		ſ	County Name LancaSter	Tax Year	
Name of Owner of Property		·	State Where Incorporated	2019	
			Virginia		
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant			Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property \$1,527.57	Parcel ID N	umber 5 2 ()
7814 Carousel Lane, Suite 100	State Zip (Code	Contact Name	Phone Num	ber O
Richmond	VA 2329		Stacey Antonelli	804-793	-0984
Email Address					
santonelli@vccva.org Type of Ownership					
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	ition 🔲 R	teligious Organization Charitable Organization	ation [Cemetery Organization
Name	Title of Officers,		Address, City, State, Zip Co	de	
See Attached List	Directors, or Partners				
See Attached List					
:					
Legal description of real property and generation 770 North Cotner Blvd., Suite			al property, except licensed motor vehicles:	RF(CEIVED
See Attached List for Personal		5	1	1 1 -	
				AF	PR 01 2019
					ROB OGDEN
Property described above is used in the follo	wing exempt category (please	mark the applica	ble boxes):	ANCASTER	R COUNTY ASSESSOR
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	/ Educational	Religious	Charitable Cemetery	REGI	STER OF DEEDS
Is the property used for financial gain or Is a portion of the property used for the s	described above?	ner or organizatio	ete the following questions	в 🖾 ио	
If Yes, state the number of hours per w Is the property owned or used by an orga		I mamharshin ar i	employment hased on race, color		
or national origin?	/ . /			s 🛛 NO	
complete. I also declare that I	declare that I have examined the am guly authorized to sign this	nis exemption application appl	plication and, to the best of my knowledge and be cation.	liet, it is corre	ect and
sign Sacy	/ In hull	~	prporate Governance Adminis	tra [.]	4/1/19
here Authorized Signature	Poto	in a convite	Title	Date	
			or your records. 's Recommendation		
	Tor Court	ty Assessor	3 Hecommendation		
Approval	COMMENTS:				
Approval of a Portion					
☐ Denial	Cim	nature of County	Acceptor	Date	
	<u></u>		qualization Use Only	Date	
	of my knowledge and belief, the		nade by the County Board of Equalization is correct	pursuant to	he
laws of the State of Nebraska Approved	COMMENTS:				
	COMMENTO.				
Approval of a Portion					
☐ Denied	Sigr	nature of County I	Board Member	Date	
County Clerk: A leg	gible copy of this form	showing the	final decision of the County Board o	of Equaliz	ation
must be delivered electro Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessr		Departmen	t of Revenue within seven days after		l's decision. at. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04
96-135-1999 Rev. 4-2018 Supersedes 96-135-1999 F				,	

File with Your County Exemption Application						FORM	
Assessor on or Refere December 21 for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations					tions	451	
	properly complete or time	ad instructions of		a denial of the evem	ntion	431	
Name of Organization	pryperty complete or time	Ty me and app	County Name	a definal of the exem	Tax Year		
Nebraska State AFL-CIO Build	ing Corporation		Lancaster		2018	2019	
Name of Owner of Property			State Where Incorporate	d	17		
Nebraska State AFL-CIO Build	ing Corporation		Nebraska				
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant			Total Actual Value of Rea	al and Personal Property	Parcel ID	Number ~ 0	
2012 S 13th Street, Lincoln, NE			\$		PO!	57571	
City	State Zip (Code	Contact Name		Phone Nu		
neaflcio@neafl-cio.org Susan Martin 402-476-0002							
Email Address							
Type of Ownership							
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	tion 🗆 R	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation	Cemetery Organization	
	Title of Officers,	4011	eligious Organization	Chantable Organiza	auon		
Name	Directors, or Partners		Addres	s, City, State, Zip Co	de		
Susan L Martin	President/Secretary-	2012 S 13th	Street, Lincoln, N	IE 68502			
						4.17	
Legal description of real property and gener	al description of all depreciable	tangible persona	property, except licensed		-:-		
2012	c 125	+		· i	DEC	CEIVED	
2012	5 13 5	> 1		I			
					847	Y 01 2019	
Property described above is used in the follow	wing exempt category (please	mark the applicat	le boxes):		~	ROB OGDEN R COUNTY ASSESSOR	
Agricultural and Horticultural Society		Religious	Charitable	Cemetery L	ANCASTE	R COUNTY ASSESSURA ISTER OF DEEDS	
Give a datallad description of the vest of the					REG	ISTER OF DELLO	
Give a detailed description of the use of the The purpose of the building cor		os for mosti	ngo and advantion	act training			
The purpose of the building cor	poration is to use offic	es lui meeu	ngs and education	iai trairiiriy.			
All organizations, except for an Agricultu	ural and Horticultural Societ	v, must comple	te the following guestic	ons.			
Is all of the property used exclusively as					в Пио		
Is the property used for financial gain or p							
Is a portion of the property used for the s				YES			
If Yes, state the number of hours per was Is the property owned or used by an orga							
or national origin?	unzauon which discriminates in	membersnip or e	mployment based on race	e, color, 	s 🛛 NO		
Under penalties of law, I	declare that I have examined th	is exemption app	lication and, to the best o			ect and	
_	am duly authorized to sign this	exemption applic		. 1			
sign	1 Certin		Dresident	- Secretary-Tre	ras i	1-29-19	
here Authorized Signature	D		1140		Date	ė	
			r your records.				
	For Count	y Assessor's	Recommendation	1			
☐ Approval	COMMENTS:		****				
Approval of a Parties							
Approval of a Portion							
☐ Denial	Sign	ature of County A	222222		Date		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ualization Use Onl	lv	Dale		
I declare that to the best of	f my knowledge and belief, the				pursuant to	the	
laws of the State of Nebraska.							
Approved	COMMENTS:						
Approval of a Portion	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Denied	k						
Land	Signa	ature of County B	oard Member		Date		

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04

File with Your County Assessor on or

Exemption Application

FORM

Before December 31 Read instructions on reverse side.				
	Failure to p		is application will result in a denial of the ex	
Name of Organiza) 7 '	County Name	Tax Year
Newros		ities May house	hancaster	2019
Name of Owner o	1) 6	3/ /	State Where Incorporated	
Street or Other M	ailing Address of Applicant	ves Ylmyhouse	Nとりゃひを 仏 C. Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Prope	erty Parcel ID Number
71.7	LUCUST Stre	et	\$ 200.000 =	15-33-220-009-0
City of	1	State Zip Code	Contact Name (Vireday)	Phone Number
	man	NE 68372	Kex Wemsley, CEO	402-610-0687
Email Address	NC Play brows	es e yatroo. com	Dex 5 & rex. wamsley ex	yatioo, com
Type of Ownershi	I and Horticultural Society	Educational Organization	Religious Organization	anization Cemetery Organiza
	Name	Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners	Address, City, State, Zip	Code
Kobert S	1. Le Junes bey	President Director 172	1 Grafield St. lincoln NE	60502
1.00	Gusselin	Secretary Director	Tree victory, reversity, 100	1
Rex 1 Down	cher	(2017) redon 18	545 South 96th Street. Hi	Uman, NE 4837
Legal description	of real property and gener	al description of all depreciable tangible r	personal property, except licensed motor vehicles:	in dountour
1/2 Lu	miniercial house	and Lowcel IV. 19	7-33-220-009-000 localed	BECEIVE
Huckman,	Nebraska	1 1 m et :] ~	10 277 Locust	< TILOLIVE
Hickn	now, Kluck Xi), Lot 4, 5/2 : Lors 5	-6 211 LOCASI	JUN 11 2019
Property describe	ed above is used in the follo	wing exempt category (please mark the	applicable boxes):	1,231
	ral and Horticultural Societ			ROB OGDEN LANCASTER COUNTY ASSESS
Give a detailed de	escription of the use of the	property: \(\)	/ `	projeted of Deens
The Del	Dreska Commun	ities May house is	a solco(3) nanprosit or	greenization. This
11211 Bine	the as the De	nt of the next d	out (127 Locust Direct)	edisting, THX CAND
kemot com	11 01%	. hours The lot 15 ("consecutive render Caretriced de	on and Itall be atto
O the exi	stin 7 play Acu	ix.) centus try Cisconty	hres diedicated \$239 313 torere complete the following questions.	d this construction
Is all of the pr	operty used exclusively as	described above?		YES NO
			anization making exclusive use of the property?	
Is a portion of	f the property used for the s the number of hours per w	sale of alcoholic beverages?		YES NO
200 Santa - Carlo - Ca	2007 = 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1		ship or employment based on race, color,	_
	igin?			YES NO
co		declare that I have examined this exempted the exemption of the exemption is also because the comparison of the exemption of	otion application and, to the best of my knowledge an on application.	o beller, it is correct and
sign 🛌	` 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Chief Executive OSlo	10/18/11 Land
here	Authorized Signature	mally	Title \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
11010			opy for your records.	
		For County Asse	essor's Recommendation	
☐ Approv	⁄al	COMMENTS:		
☐ Approv	al of a Portion			
☐ Denial		Signature of	County Assessor	Date
			d of Equalization Use Only	
la	I declare that to the best ws of the State of Nebrask		nation made by the County Board of Equalization is co	orrect pursuant to the
☐ Approv	ved .	COMMENTS:		
☐ Approv	al of a Portion			
☐ Denied	I	Signature of	County Board Member	Date
	County Clerk: A le	gible copy of this form showing	ng the final decision of the County Boa	ard of Equalization
	be delivered electro	onically to the Nebraska Depa	rtment of Revenue within seven days a	fter the Board's decision.
Nebraska Departme	nt of Revenue, Property Assess	ment Division	Autho	rized by Neb, Rev. Stat . §§ 77-202.01 and 77-2

File with Your County Assessor on or

Exemption Application
for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

FORM

451

Selote December 31		ad instructions on reverse side.		
Failure to p	roperly complete or time	ly file this application will result in		
Name of Organization	County Name	1	ax Year	
Jnited Yezidi Comunity Of Ame	rica, Inc.	Lancaster State Where Incorporate		019
Name of Owner of Property		Ne	u	
Yezidi Comunity Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant			al and Personal Property P	Parcel ID Number
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant		\$1,500.50		15-28-300-022-0
City	State Zip 0	Code Contact Name		hone Number .
incoln	Ne 6852	21 Khalaf Hesso	4	02 310-3703
Email Address				
uyca.yezidi@gmail.com				17.11
Type of Ownership				⊠
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	ation Religious Organization	Charitable Organization	on Cemetery Organization
Name	Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners		ss, City, State, Zip Code	•
Khalaf Hesso	Treasurer	305 West Belmont Ave Linco	In Ne 68521	
Legal description of real property and generative property is a 20 acreas last temple there	nd that is owned by th	ie Yezidi community. Its used	for cemetery currer	
		1.0 Control box 20		ECTIVED. MAY 2 8 2019
Property described above is used in the follo			B	
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	y Educational	Religious Charitable	Cemetery 1	MAY 2 8 2019
,				ICASTER CUUNTY ASSESSORY, REGISTER OF DEEDS
Is the property used for financial gain or	described above? profit to either the owner or ow sale of alcoholic beverages? .	ety, must complete the following quest	of the property? YES	
Is the property owned or used by an org	anization which discriminates i	n membership or employment based on ra	ce, color,	⊠no .
l'andre de la colonia de la Co		this exemption application and, to the best		ef, it is correct and
Under penalties of law, I complete Laiso declare that	declare that I have examined am dufy authorized to sign thi	is exemption application.	or my miornougo and bone	
sign /	1/1,		Treasurer	5/27/2019
1	00	Title	Treasuror	Date
here ' Authorized Signature	Reta	ain a copy for your records.		
·	For Cour	nty Assessor's Recommendation	on	
	1010001			
☐ Approval	. COMMENTS:			
Approval of a Portion				
□ Deriol				
Denial .		gnature of County Assessor		Date
	For Coun	ty Board of Equalization Use O	nly	and to the
I declare that to the best laws of the State of Nebrask	of my knowledge and belief, th	ne determination made by the County Boar	d of Equalization is correct p	pursuant to the
Approved			-	
Approval of a Portion				
☐ Denied	Sign	gnature of County Board Member		Date
		to 15		

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

File with Your County

Exemption Application for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qual

FORM

Assessor		Re	ad instructions	on reverse side.	ianiying Organiza	tions	451
	Failure to properly com	plete or time	ely file this app	plication will result	n a denial of the exem	ption	
Name of Organization				County Name		Tax Year	
Region V Foundat			·	Lancaster		2019	
Name of Owner of Propert Region V Foundat	-			State Where Incorpora	ted		
Street or Other Mailing Add				NE			
3600 Union Drive	2.222 Ol / Ippilodill			\$ 263,852.00	eal and Personal Property	Parcel ID Nu	
City	State	Zip (Code	Contact Name		Phone Numb	t-115-103-00
Lincoln	NE	685	516	Kevin Jeppson		4024716	
Type of Ownership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			тем сорроси		4024710	400
Agricultural and Hor	ticultural Society 🔀 Educati	ional Organiza	tion R	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation	Cemetery Organization
Name	Title of C Directors, o			Addre	ess, City, State, Zip Co	de	
Kevin Jeppson	Treas			Drive, Lincoln, N			
Dave Merrill	Secr			Drive, Lincoln, N			
Julianne Spatz	Pres operty and general description of a	W. J	3600 Union	Drive, Lincoln, N	IE 68516		
10001 White Pine	KD, Waterfold & Road	-0 21 PC}	: 1/' ` /1	Manny, Li	icola, Lgarasm	/ (dun	14.14-
Property described above is	s used in the following exempt cate	gory (please n	mark the applicab	ole boxes):			
Agricultural and Ho			Religious	Charitable	Cemetery		
Give a detailed description					- Community		WED
	ividuals with developme	ntal disabi	Ilitica		. # 4		
LANDING	ividuais with developme	iliai uisabi	mues.			APR 0	5 2019
					٠. سرو مو	ROB O	GDEN
All organizations, except	for an Agricultural and Horticu	Itural Society	y, must complet	te the following quest	ions.	REGISTER (NTY ASSESSOR/
	d exclusively as described above?					I INO	J. DEEDO
Is a portion of the proper	financial gain or profit to either the rty used for the sale of alcoholic be	owner or owne	er or organization	making exclusive use o	f the property? YES		
If Yes, state the number	er of hours per week					Мио	
Is the property owned or	used by an organization which dis	criminates in r	membership or er	mployment based on rac	e, color,	15-74	
Under pe	nalties of law, I declare that I have	examined this	Severntion anni	lication and to the heet	of my knowledge and belie	NO No	and
complete. I al	so declare that I am duly authorize	d to sign this	exemption applica	ation.	or my knowledge and belle	i, it is correct a	anu
sign		///		-	Francisco-	21	/29/2019
here Authorized	Signature			Title	reasurer		23/2013
		Retair	n a copy for	your records.			
				Recommendation	n		
☐ Approval							
Approval		NTS:					
Approval of a Por	tion						
☐ Denial							
	·	Signat	ture of County As	ssessor		Date	
	F	or County	Board of Equ	ualization Use On	ly		
I declare to	hat to the best of my knowledge ar ate of Nebraska.	nd belief, the d	etermination mad	de by the County Board	of Equalization is correct pu	rsuant to the	
Approved		NTS:					
Approval of a Port							
☐ Denied		Signati	ure of County Bo	ard Member		Date	
County	Clerk: A legible convert		la access of the country and			Date	

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization

must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
96-135-1999 Rev. 1-2014 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 7-2012

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04

File with Your County Assessor on or

Exemption Applicationfor Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

FORM

151

pelote pecelinet 31		Rea	ad instructions	on reverse side.		- 1	TUI
	Failure to prope	erly complete or time	ly file this app		a denial of the exem		
Name of Organization	· /	21		County Name	1 -	Tax Year	
Name of Business if Differen	te Luther	an Church	Inc.	State Where Incorporat		1	2019
Traine of Duamess II DINEIEN	n man Organization						•
Name of Owner of Property				l .	al and Personal Property	Parcel ID Numbe	r
Word of Li	fe Luthr	ran Church	Inc	\$		Pos 8	101
Street or Other Mailing Addre	ess of Applicant			Contact Name			
200 Fletc	Ker Aue.	ate Zip (Code	Denise Ch Email Address	ristensen	1402-2	17-2035
lioni		•	521	The second secon	stensen82		•
Type of Ownership	N	- OK	321	L Chi	SERSEADE	and Con	5
Agricultural and Hortic	cultural Society	Educational Organiza	tion 🔽 R	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation Cer	metery Organization
Name		Title of Officers,		Addre	ss, City, State, Zip Co	de	
L		ectors, or Partners	3				01120
Bason Wind		President e-President	3000 B	V. KRYMONG	Rd Reymon In NE 6850	C NE 68	8428
Denise Christi		Treasurer	1571	196 th 6	arland NE	to 821-1	
Legal description of real prop	perty and general des	cription of all depreciable	tangible persona	l property, except license	ed motor vehicles:	w 0 300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RELIG ORG							
Chairs, table	es, office to	urniture, sou.	nd system	A, 2 TV's,	2 laptops an	RECE	WED
		er, drum ser				-	;
Property described above is							25 2019
Agricultural and Hor			Religious	Charitable	Cemetery	RCB	OGDEN UNTY ASSESSOR/
Give a detailed description of	or the primary use of th	ne property and any other	uses of the prop	erty:		LANCASTER CO	UNTY ASSESSURV ROF. DEEDS -
Used for Su	nday morn	ing services	" IVSLE	are variou	s services au	Was Leve in	, esterios
Lind and Adv	ent. It is	s also used +	for churc	L meetings,	Bible study	and yout	L classes.
			 		~		
All organizations, except t					tions.	VTYES [NO
					of the property?		ОИ
Is a portion of the proper	ty used for the sale of						⊋ (no
If Yes, state the numbe		on which discriminates in	membership or	emplovment based on ra	ce, color, or national origir	n? □ YES [NO NO
Under per	nalties of law, I declar	e that I have examined the	nis exemption ap	plication and, to the bes	of my knowledge and be		X
complete. I als	so declare that I am d	uly authorized to sign this	exemption appli	cation.			
sign	Imise (1	noting_		Tria	surer	<u>6.7</u>	14-19
here Authorized	Signature		in a conv fo	Title or your records.		Date	
				's Recommendation	on		
Approval		COMMENTS:					
Approval of a Por	rtion						
Denied	•	Sign	nature of County	Assessor		Date	
				qualization Use O	nly		
Approved					Assessor's recommendation	tion, an explanation	is required.
Approval of a Por	rtion						
	, uon						
Denied			I declare that to	the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the determina	ation made by the C	County Board
					of the State of Nebraska.		
		Cia	nature of County	Poord Mambar		Date	
		r Sigr	lature or County	DUATU MEHIDEF		Date	

File with Your County Assessor on or Assessor on Or Tax Exemption on Real and Personal	FORM					
Assessor on or Before December 31 for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations Read instructions on reverse side.						
	plication will result in a denial of the exemption.	al-shellings				
Name of Organization Citylight Lincoln Church of	County Name Tax Year	019				
Name of Business if Different than Organization	State Where Incorporated	-6044. : 				
Name of Owner of Property	Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property Parcel ID.	Number				
Same	\$ 1284,400 17-19	7-332-0/2-000				
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant	Contact Name Phone Nu	mber 7				
City State Zip Code	Email Address	-261-8001				
Lincoln NE 68510	barb a citylightline	n/n.org				
Type of Ownership Agricultural and Horticultural Society Educational Organization	Religious Organization Charitable Organization	Cemetery Organization				
Name Directors, or Partners	Address, City, State, Zip Code	TANKET JOONES				
Mozact Dixon Te Precident 424	N 21th Lincoln NF 185	02				
Eric Knoll Secretary 2865	Katelyn Gra Lincoln NE	68516				
Jaced Froeplich Treasurer 5541	5. 38th Lincoln NE 685	16				
Legal description of real property and general description of all depreciable tangible person	BE TERREST TO THE SET OF SET OF SOME A TOTAL	RECEIVED				
Sunnyside Addition, Block 9, Lot 8	14m, Existing a comment format was to	Assertation and Assertation				
Church building includes worship	•	JUL 0 1 2019				
Property described above is used in the following exempt category (please mark the application)	able boxes):	ROB OGDEN NCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR				
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	The state of the s	REGISTER OF DEEDS				
Give a detailed description of the primary use of the property and any other uses of the pro-	perty: that performs religious a	ctivities such as				
serving communion, conducting widd	ings and funcials, and meet	ng the needs of				
the community around us we host reg	var worship serves and or	ther authorizes				
All organizations, except for an Agricultural and Horticultural Society, must comp	lete the following questions.					
Is all of the property used exclusively as described above?	Z4	ES NO				
Is the property used for financial gain or profit to either the owner or owner or organizations a portion of the property used for the sale of alcoholic beverages? If Yes, state the number of hours per week	ou waxiid excinsive nee of the blobetry.	ES DNO				
Is the property owned or used by an organization which discriminates in membership or	employment based on race, color, or national origin? 3	ES XVO				
Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this exemption an	pplication and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is con lication	rect and 1 (1/1)				
complete. I also declare that I am duly authorized to sign this exemption appl	E. T. Santa and the second of	1-20-10				
sign 3 Jandarbeek	_ (XICHIVE KAMIN I	2001 17				
here Authorized Signature Retain, a copy f	Or your records.					
For County Assessoi	The state of the s					
Approval	hays culficia a regorit to nove of his acquired	493 Mars. 3				
☐ Approval of a Portion ☐ Denied Signature of County						
		ite				
For County Board of E Approved If the County Board's determination is	-qualization use only	lanation is required				
Approved If the County Board's determination is Approval of a Portion	s amerent from the County Assessor's recommendation, an exp	ranauon is required.				
	water and the second section of the second s	i maraja aya a				
Denied !! declare that to	the best of my knowledge and belief, the determination made	by the County Board				
or Equalization is co	orrect pursuant to the laws of the State of Nebraska.					
Signature of County	/ Board Member Da	te				

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization
must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
96-135-1999 Rev. 6-2019 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 4-2018

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04